

Summary of FY2009 Results <non-Consolidated>

(Apr.1.2009 - Mar.31.2010)

(in billion yen, in '000 units)

	FY2008 Apr.2008 - Mar.2009 Actual (A)	FY2009 Apr.2009 - Mar.2010 Actual (B)
Net Sales	1,492.2	1,148.8
Japan	296.5	274.5
Export	1,195.7	874.3
Operating Income <Margin>	▲ 17.7 < - >	▲ 28.3 < - >
	/	(Positive causes) Combined impact of raw material price/ cost reduction 37.2 Lower selling exp. 9.5 Others 25.5 (Negative causes) Volume/Mix change ▲ 44.3 Foreign exchange ▲ 38.5 Total change (B-A) ▲ 10.6
Ordinary Income <Margin>	▲ 16.9 < - >	▲ 26.1 < - >
Net Income <Margin>	▲ 71.7 < - >	▲ 35.7 < - >
Capital Expenditure (Accrual base)	40.0	36.1
Depreciation	48.8	45.1
R&D Expenses	55.6	40.7
Balance of Interest Bearing Debt	238.0	273.5
Wholesale Volume	741	608
Japan	164	171
Export	577	437
Comments	/	-Lower net sales -Lower earnings